PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mitch Marcovici	04/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ratchet Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	5352 Hyada Blvd., NE
City:	TACOMA
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98422

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5931062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (253)859-8915

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 253-859-9128

Email: goodpatent@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name: R. Reams Goodloe, Jr.
Address Line 1: 24722 - 104th Avenue SE

Address Line 2: Suite 102

Address Line 4: KENT, WASHINGTON 98030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RS0-3697-U

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R Reams Goodloe Jr

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_US5931062_RATCHET_RS0_3697U#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 593106

PATENT REEL: 026212 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number: (optional)

Whereas, I, Mitch Marcovici formerly of Murray Hill, New Jersey, hereinafter referred to as "patentee", did obtain a United States Patent for an Efficient Mechanical Rectifier, Patent No. US 5,931,062 dated August 3, 1999; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and;

Whereas, Ratchet Solutions Inc. of Tacoma, WA hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 5352 Hyada Blvd. NE, City of Tacoma, and State of Washington, 98422 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

The parties to this agreement agree this ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT agreement is intended to be legally binding. The parties acknowledge that this Agreement is the product of arm's-length negotiations among persons with substantially equal bargaining power and shall not be construed against the party which accepts primary responsibility for drafting this Agreement. The language in this Agreement shall in all cases be construed as a whole according to its fair meaning, and not strictly for or against any party.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Two Thousand Dollars (\$2000.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoove, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Mitch Marcovici, Patentee

Robert Overmars for Ratchet Solutions, Inc. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _30 TM day of _April _ 2011.

State of Washington | Scale (Notary Public) | State of Washington | State of Washington

PATENT REEL: 026212 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 05/02/2011